R	CHESTER	Rochester Hills				1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page:	
F	IILLS	3	М	aster	v	ww.rochesterhills.c	org
IMI I	CHIGA	N	File Nur	nber: 2011-0491			
	File ID:	2011-0491	Тур	e: Easement	Status:	Consent Agenda	3
	Version:	1	Referenc	e:	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	J
					File Created Date :	11/10/2011	
	File Name:	Acceptance of the watermain easement fromFinal Action:Consumers Energy Company for Thomas ThewesConquest Worship Center					
	Title label:	: Request for Acceptance of a Watermain Easement granted by Consumers Energy Company for the Thomas Thewes Conquest Worship Center					
-	Notes:						-
	Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:		Agenda Summary.po Watermain.pdf	If, CEC Letter.pdf,	Easement for	Enactment Number:		
	Contact:				Hearing Date:		
	Drafter:				Effective Date:		
listo	ry of Legis	ative File					
Ver-	Acting Body:	Date	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Resu Date:	ult:

Text of Legislative File 2011-0491

11/21/2011

City Council Regular

Meeting

Title

1

Request for Acceptance of a Watermain Easement granted by Consumers Energy Company for the Thomas Thewes Conquest Worship Center

Body

Resolved, the Rochester Hills City Council, on behalf of the City of Rochester Hills, hereby accepts a watermain easement granted by Consumers Energy Company, (formerly known as Consumers Power Company), a Michigan Corporation, One Energy Plaza, Jackson, Michigan 49201, for the construction, operation, maintenance, repair and/or replacement of a watermain, over, on, under, through and across land more particularly described as Parcel No. #15-02-200-005.

Further Resolved, the Mayor is authorized to execute the Consumers Energy Company letter of acceptance and return it with the document.



Rochester Hills

Master

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2011-0491